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Sewer Department

92-492-101-0000 Regular Pay          207,460.75          195,912.24          322,261.00          126,532.80          288,318.00          288,318.00      39.26%      -10.53%

92-492-101-0010 Sick Pay           10,672.57            7,616.12           14,281.220.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-101-0020 Vacation Time           21,253.45           26,354.54           23,693.100.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-101-0030 Holiday Pay           10,352.48           10,279.24           11,344.530.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-101-0040 Personal Time            1,817.08            2,373.85            2,748.930.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-102-0000 Overtime            6,585.27            8,366.43            6,000.00            3,166.90            6,000.00            6,000.00      52.78%        0.00%

92-492-103-0000 Part Time              769.88           16,411.00           16,411.000.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%      100.00%

92-492-104-0000 Temporary & Seasonal            2,675.00            1,243.00            9,594.00            9,540.00            9,540.000.00        0.00%       -0.56%

92-492-105-0000 Longevity            2,800.00            3,800.00            3,100.00            3,100.00            1,800.00            1,800.00     100.00%      -41.94%

92-492-107-0000 Fringe Benefit & Sick Bonus            1,800.00            2,323.48              600.00              600.00              600.00              600.00     100.00%        0.00%

92-492-120-0000 FICA           16,975.97           17,312.93           21,175.00           11,214.91           20,006.00           20,006.00      52.96%       -5.52%

92-492-120-0010 FICA - Medicare            3,969.46            4,049.40            4,953.00            2,623.09            4,679.00            4,679.00      52.96%       -5.53%

92-492-130-0000 Retirement           28,993.82           30,947.96           37,080.00           20,590.54           33,143.00           33,143.00      55.53%      -10.62%

92-492-132-0000 Unemployment            1,012.38            1,027.16            2,576.00            2,576.00            2,576.000.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-135-0000 Workers Comp            1,214.80            4,354.33            5,546.00            5,542.41            4,986.00            4,986.00      99.94%      -10.10%

92-492-138-0000 Health Insurance           87,692.40           85,337.85          102,984.00           58,667.90          109,585.00          109,585.00      56.97%        6.41%

92-492-140-0010 Disability Insurance              518.30              564.28              789.00              444.69              920.00              920.00      56.36%       16.60%

92-492-145-0000 Dental Insurance            2,745.16            2,543.31            3,476.00            1,897.39            2,979.00            2,979.00      54.59%      -14.30%

92-492-150-0000 Life Insurance              391.53              542.94              664.00              419.37              594.00              594.00      63.16%      -10.54%

92-492-201-0000 Administrative Costs           65,440.71           50,764.47           57,500.00           57,468.75           69,980.00           69,980.00      99.95%       21.70%

92-492-201-0005 Legal - Settlements            3,500.000.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-202-0000 Consulting - Engineering & Professional Services          15,552.49           11,798.05           25,675.00           41,289.67           27,500.00           27,500.00     160.82%        7.11%

92-492-210-0000 Print Publish & Advertise               40.17              415.37              500.00               60.89              500.00              500.00      12.18%        0.00%

92-492-220-0000 Training & Employee Development              492.00              692.50              800.00              763.31              800.00              800.00      95.41%        0.00%

92-492-230-0000 Uniforms & Clothing            1,943.10            2,346.72            3,500.00            1,971.71            3,500.00            3,500.00      56.33%        0.00%

92-492-310-0000 Electricity            2,912.74            3,172.08            3,500.00            2,073.90            3,500.00            3,500.00      59.25%        0.00%

92-492-320-0000 Telephone              495.24            1,201.39            1,800.00              310.00            1,500.00            1,500.00      17.22%      -16.67%

92-492-330-0000 Water & Sewer              380.08              600.00              113.20              600.00              600.000.00       18.87%        0.00%

92-492-350-0000 Fuel - Building/Heating            2,911.75            3,823.94            4,000.00            2,470.91            4,000.00            4,000.00      61.77%        0.00%

92-492-360-0000 Gasoline/Diesel            8,973.75            8,373.14           11,000.00            4,755.69            9,000.00            9,000.00      43.23%      -18.18%

92-492-410-0000 Office Supplies & Postage            3,306.75            4,212.64            3,500.00            2,369.28            3,500.00            3,500.00      67.69%        0.00%

92-492-410-0040 Technology & Internet            3,794.30            3,932.37            5,000.00              988.72            5,000.00            5,000.00      19.77%        0.00%

92-492-420-0010 Membership & Dues              370.00              212.50              500.00              267.50              500.00              500.00      53.50%        0.00%
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92-492-430-0020 Mileage/Site Field Work            1,162.73              722.96              500.00              150.00              150.000.00        0.00%      -70.00%

92-492-460-0000 Gravel/Fill/Stone/Hot Top            8,165.50            2,252.23            9,000.00              834.73            7,000.00            7,000.00       9.27%      -22.22%

92-492-500-0000 Pump Stations M&R           33,452.45           33,011.52           30,000.00           19,592.81           30,000.00           30,000.00      65.31%        0.00%

92-492-510-0000 Building/Facilities M&R            5,902.10            3,857.96            4,500.00            5,126.42            4,000.00            4,000.00     113.92%      -11.11%

92-492-520-0000 Small Tool Replacement            3,106.76            3,587.34            3,500.00            2,264.02            3,500.00            3,500.00      64.69%        0.00%

92-492-530-0000 Vehicle & Equipment M&R           20,317.66           13,730.04           25,000.00            8,040.42           25,000.00           25,000.00      32.16%        0.00%

92-492-540-0000 Manholes & Cleanouts            6,533.38            1,705.73            5,000.00            2,427.91           10,000.00           10,000.00      48.56%      100.00%

92-492-550-0000 Sewer Mains            3,665.22            4,316.00            3,200.00            1,641.13            3,200.00            3,200.00      51.29%        0.00%

92-492-570-0000 Sewer Main - M&R           10,000.00           10,117.46           10,000.00           10,000.000.00 0.00      101.17%        0.00%

92-492-590-0000 Contract Labor & Services - WWTP          670,106.20          670,512.10          683,000.00          672,556.58          684,385.00          684,385.00      98.47%        0.20%

92-492-590-0010 Contract WWTP - Addl Services          290,300.00          182,950.91          220,000.00          187,284.00          200,000.00          200,000.00      85.13%       -9.09%

92-492-610-0000 Rents & Leases - Vehicle Schedule           50,507.30           51,950.83           58,295.00           52,671.25           17,837.00           17,837.00      90.35%      -69.40%

92-492-610-0010 Rents & Leases - other (copier)              276.96              209.53              500.00              171.44              500.00              500.00      34.29%        0.00%

92-492-610-0020 Rents & Leases - Outside Equip Rental              870.00            2,000.00            2,000.00            2,000.000.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-630-0075 Retirement Payout           10,536.000.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-710-0000 Principal  (2016)           55,299.44           55,299.44           55,300.00           55,299.40      100.00%     -100.00%

92-492-715-0000 Principal  (2013)          178,818.18 0.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-720-0000 Principal  (2020)           50,675.72           50,406.40           48,607.00           48,606.17           48,607.00           48,607.00     100.00%        0.00%

92-492-730-0000 Principal (2027)          113,944.97 0.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-740-0000 Principal CS-330114-11           13,837.23           14,431.60           16,537.00           16,536.75           16,931.00           16,931.00     100.00%        2.38%

92-492-750-0000 Principal CS-330114-12            4,552.68            4,897.47            5,202.00            5,201.88            5,326.00            5,326.00     100.00%        2.38%

92-492-760-0000 Principal CS-330114-13          113,821.28          130,530.00          130,529.81          133,637.00          133,637.000.00      100.00%        2.38%

92-492-770-0000 Principal CS-330114-14           16,234.97           19,542.00           19,541.63           20,040.00           20,040.000.00      100.00%        2.55%

92-492-775-0000 Principal CS-330114-15           75,699.64           76,850.92           79,989.00           79,988.59           81,077.00           81,077.00     100.00%        1.36%

92-492-780-0000 Principal CS-330114-16           60,952.75           62,808.00           62,807.70           64,026.00           64,026.000.00      100.00%        1.94%

92-492-790-0000 Principal CS-330114-17          216,555.00          216,555.00          216,555.000.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-810-0000 Interest  (2016)            6,914.64            4,609.76            4,004.00            4,004.00      100.00%     -100.00%

92-492-815-0000 Interest  (2013)            7,453.14 0.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-820-0000 Interest  (2020)            9,860.76            7,149.72            2,305.00            1,552.89            2,377.00            2,377.00      67.37%        3.12%

92-492-830-0000 Interest ( 2027)           76,367.30 0.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-840-0000 Interest CS-330114-11           10,208.04            7,978.01            5,915.00            5,914.82            5,521.00            5,521.00     100.00%       -6.66%

92-492-850-0000 Interest CS-330114-12            3,056.41            1,861.00            1,860.60            1,737.00            1,737.000.00       99.98%       -6.66%

92-492-860-0000 Interest CS-330114-13           68,560.17           46,688.00           46,687.58           43,581.00           43,581.000.00      100.00%       -6.65%

92-492-870-0000 Interest CS-330114-14           11,597.90            8,260.00            8,259.36            7,761.00            7,761.000.00       99.99%       -6.04%

92-492-875-0000 Interest CS-330114-15           14,275.30           11,211.39            7,933.00            7,932.74            6,845.00            6,845.00     100.00%      -13.71%
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92-492-880-0000 Interest CS-330114-16           13,711.81           11,857.00           11,856.87           10,539.00           10,539.000.00      100.00%      -11.12%

92-492-890-0000 Interest CS-330114-17           48,849.00           48,849.00           48,849.000.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-920-0000 Encumbrance - Prior Year            7,988.960.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

92-492-930-0000 Furniture & Equipment              172.00              500.00               99.99              500.00              500.000.00       20.00%        0.00%

92-492-940-0000 Machines & Equipment            8,117.00               25.76            3,000.00            7,500.00            7,500.000.00        0.00%      150.00%

92-492-980-0000 Capital Projects           13,783.79           86,761.61          175,000.00          125,000.00          125,000.000.00        0.00%      -28.57%

92-492-980-0010 Capital - Annual Line Replacement           25,000.00           25,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%      100.00%

92-492-980-0020 Capital - Main St Sewer Line          700,000.00          700,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%      100.00%

Sewer Department Total        2,251,523.92        2,089,149.38        2,644,410.00        1,875,450.14              70.92%        3,200,998.00        3,200,998.00              21.05%

Grand Total:        2,251,523.92        2,089,149.38        2,644,410.00        1,875,450.14              70.92%        3,200,998.00        3,200,998.00              21.05%


